

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21720/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2006 in CWP No. 12038/2006 &
CWP No. 12056/2006 & CWP No. 12088/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAI COOP. TRANSPORT SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT APPELLATE TRIBUNAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused Office Report dated 3.1.2009 and letter dated 21.11.2008 of the learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that respondent no.5, who has already been served, is the present President of the respondent no.4-Society and as such service of notice on respondent no.4 may be waived. Accordingly, service of notice on the aforesaid respondent is waived at the risk of the petitioners and subject to objection, if any, at the time of final hearing.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master